07-20-95A11:29 RCVD

3024

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: CARLYLE F. STOUT III ATTORNEY AT LAW 215 LAUREL STREET MEDFORD, OREGON 97501

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE SERVICE OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT/NOTICE OF SALE

TO: Keith Pelletier and Debbie Foot Pelletier, also known as Deborah Pelletier, 35850 Modoc Point Road, c/o P. O. Box 291, Chiloquin, OR, 97624:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that service of the attached Notice of Default and Notice of Sale was made upon Keith Pelletier and Debbie Foot Pelletier, also known as Deborah Pelletier, by substitute service upon the person whose name and address appears at the lower left hand corner of this notice, at such address, her usual place of abode, as appears below. A certified true copy of the notice of default and notice of sale is included herewith for your information.

DATED this 18th day of July, 1995.

Vol. M95 Page 187

Carlyle F. Stout III Attorney for Blacketor & Associates

DATE AND TIME OF SERVICE: July 11, 1995 at 15:55 p.m. PERSON TO WHOM THE SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT WERE DELIVERED:

Christina Foot 35850 Modoc Point Road Chiloquin, OR

(Deel-lientsWixkets/pelletilafinh)

20'0

1 - NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE SERVICE OF NOTICE OF DEFAULT/NOTICE OF SALE

Service of the within and foregoing dav 1 by receipt of a true copy thereof is acknowledged this _____ 198___ 2 of _ 3 4 5 6 Attorney for 7 8 STATE OF OREGON. ss. I HEREBY CERTIFY that I served the within and foregoing <u>Notice of Substitute</u> Service of Notice of Default on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>July</u> 9 19895 ____, by depositing a true copy thereof in the U.S. Post Office at Medford, Oregon, enclosed 10 in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, said envelope containing such true copy Keith Pelletier and Deborah Pelletier 11 being plainly addressed to P. O. Box 291 12 97624 CERTIFIED MAIL NO. Chiloguin, OR P 455 906 865 and by First Class Mail that being the name and address of attorney of record for the Keith Pelletier and 13 14 herein. 15 16 17 tout III 18 Carlyle Of Attorneys for Blacketor & Associates Beneficiaries 19 20 STATE OF OREGON, 21 ss. County of Jackson I HEREBY CERTIFY that the within and foregoing (copy) (copies) of _ (is) (are) true, complete and 22 compared transcript(s) from the original thereof and the whole thereof. 23 24 25 26 LAW OFFICES OF CARLYLE F. STOUT III 215 LAUREL STREET Of Attorneys for MEDFORD, OR 97501 TELEPHONE: (503) 776-2020

18774-A

| | | | | | 1877 | 74B |
|------------------------|--|--|-----------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------|--|
| | | | | | TU | 1 8 1995 |
| | | COURT | OF THE STATE OF | OREGON | | |
| | COUNTY OF | | COURT CASE NO | •• | | |
| BLACKETO | R & ASSOCIATES | | · · | | | |
| ANNETTE | K PELLETIER | | PRO | OF OF SERV | ICE | |
| ATE OF ORE | :GON) | | | | | |
| ounty of KL | Amath) SS. | | | | | |
| ereby certify erved | that on the 11 CUPANTS 18 YRS OR OLDER | _{day of} July (KBITH PEI | 1995 LETIER & DEB | , at the hour of BIE FOOT 1 | of 15:55 PELLETIE | R) |
| <u>xx</u> | Personal Service (personally and in p Substitute Service (by serving a pers within named) | | of 14 years, who res | ides at the usu | al place of ab | ode of the |
| | Office Service (by serving the person By posting (said residence) | apparently in c | harge) | | | |
| . <u></u> | A certified/true copy of: Summons | | Writ of Garnishme | ent | Smal | I Claims |
| | Motion | | Order | | Affid | avit |
| | Complaint | | Citation | | • | oena |
| х | Petition Other: NOTICE OF DEFAULT | AND NOTIC | Notice | | Decr | 86 |
| aether with a | a copy of | | | | | |
| HRISTIN | | | | | | |
| | A FOOT | A | CHILOQUIN, | OR. | ji | |
| OT FOUND: | I certify that I received the within do | ocument for ser | vice on the | day of | , 19 | |
| | and diligent search and inquiry, I have be | | | | | |
| thin the cour | nty of | ······································ | Dated this | day of | , 19 | ······································ |
| | ALL SEARCH AND SERVICE WAS M | ADE WITHIN TH | E COUNTY OF K | LAMATH | | |
| | I am a competent person over the a director or employee of, nor attorney firm or corporation served is the ide | for any party, co | orporate or otherwise | | | |
| \wedge | | integratione manne | | and sworn to bef | ore me this | |
| Lyna | L. Ynuellen | | day of | , | 19 | |
| MURA MU | estigation Company | | | | | |
| | 535-6005 | | | | | |
| apers (| CARLYLE F. STOUT III | | Remit to: CIC | e_ | rvice Fee | |
| | 215 LAUREL ST | | P.O. Box 230 | | leage | 20.00 |
| | AEDFORD | | Talent, OR 97540 | | sh/Emergenc | 120 00 |
| | DR 97501 | | Date: 7/17/9 | 95 Inc | correct Add. | \$ |
| 1 | EDERAL ID # 93-0904214 | | CIC File 17464 | | | 00 |
| | | | Client No. | | nount Paid | \$0.00 |
| 1 | | | L | | | <u>200.00</u> |
| STATE OF | OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : | SS. | | | | |
| | ord at request of | | | the | 20t1 | <u>n</u> day |
| of | <u>July</u> A.D., 19 <u>95</u> at | | - D 10 | | | ۰, |
| | of <u>Mortga</u> | ges | on Page18 | tha G. Lench, C | ount Clerk | |
| FEE \$20 | 0.00 | | By Initte | EUU | the | |
| \$20 | | | ~ Al | | 0 | |

| FEE | \$20. | 00 | |
|-----|-------|----|--|
| | | | |